
 

Art Adventure Guide Training Calendar Fall/Winter 
Freshman class of 2018-19 

 

September 5, Wednesday  
10:00 AM - 2:30 PM  
 

Orientation  
AM: Introductions and program 
overview  
 
PM: Orientation tour and  
security badge photos 
 

Assignment 
Review email on how to prepare 
for your first day 
 
 

 
September 12, Wednesday  
10:00 AM - 2:30 PM  
 

 
Resources 
AM: Research and program 
information resources  
 
PM: Visual Elements and 
Principles of Art  
 

 
Assignment 
Email: Museum workplace 
policies 
 
Stokstad: Starter Kit pp. XIV– 
XVII and Introduction pp.8-21 
 

 
September 19, Wednesday 
Yom Kippur  
 

 
No class  
 

 
 

 
September 26, Wednesday  
10:00 AM - 2:30 PM  
 

 
Visual Thinking Strategies (VTS) 
AM: VTS demonstration and 
discussion 
 
PM: Small group gallery exercise 
– VTS  
 

 
Assignment  
Handbook: The Visual Thinking 
Strategies  
 
Way-finding due 
 

 
October 3, Wednesday  
10:00 AM - 2:30 PM  
 

 
Anatomy of a Tour  
AM: Putting a tour together – 
introduction, theme, inquiry, 
props, transitions, and conclusion 
 
PM: Art Adventure Family, 
Friends and Community (FFC) 
tour and debrief 
 

 
Assignment 
Handbook: How Does VTS Relate 
to Art Adventure Tours? and Tour 
Techniques  

 
October 10, Wednesday 
10:00 AM - 2:30 PM  
 
 

 
Art Adventure set: Family 
Friends and Community (FFC) 
AM: FFC presentation  
 
PM: Small group gallery 
discussion – inquiry techniques 

 
Assignment  
Family, Friends and Community 
Art Adventure booklet  



 
October 17, Wednesday 
10:00 AM - 2:30 PM   
 

 
Stage Development   
AM: Learning Styles and 
Approaches and Age 
Characteristics  
 
PM: Small group activity – putting 
together a tour  
 

 
Assignment  
Handbook: Approaches for 
Presentation to Grades K-9 
Based on Age/Grade 
Characteristics 
 
Small group gallery presentations 
explained  
  

 
October 24, Wednesday 
10:00 AM - 2:30 PM  
 

 
Art Adventure set: Amazing 
Animals in Art 
AM: Approaches for presenting 
Amazing Animals based on stage 
development  
 
PM: Small group gallery exercise 
– inquiry and stage development 
 

 
Assignment 
Amazing Animals in Art booklet, 
Amazing Animals narrated 
PowerPoint presentations 
 
Handbook: review inquiry 
techniques  

 
October 31, Wednesday  
10:00 AM - 2:30 PM 
 

 
Cultural Responsiveness 
AM: Inclusivity, diversity, equity 
and accessibility at Mia  
 
PM: Group exercise in galleries 
 

 
Assignment  
Mia’s IDEA Policy and readings  
as assigned 
 

 
November 7, Wednesday  
10:00 AM - 2:30 PM  
 

 
Group Gallery Presentations  
AM: Small group presentations in 
gallery  
 
PM: World religions discussion  
 

 
Assignment  
Small group presentations due 
 
Narrated PowerPoint 
presentations on world religions  
 
Stokstad: Chapter 4, Early Asian 
Art, pp. 69-80; Chapter 7 Jewish, 
Early Christian and Byzantine Art, 
pp. 159-168; Chapter 8, Islamic 
Art, pp. 185-191 
 

 
November 14, Wednesday 
10:00 AM - 2:30 PM  
 

 
Group Gallery Presentations  
AM: Small group presentations in 
galleries  
 
PM: Review  

 
Assignment  
Small group presentations due 
 
Individual gallery presentations 
explained 

 
November 21, Wednesday  
Thanksgiving break  

 
No class 

 

  



 
November 28, Wednesday  
10:00 AM - 2:30 PM  
 

 
Art Adventure set: American 
Stories  
AM: American Stories 
presentation and discussion 
 
PM: Gallery presentation 
discussion and prep time 
 

 
Assignment 
American Art Stories Art 
Adventure booklet  
 

 
December 5, Wednesday 
10:00 AM - 2:30 PM  
 

 
Substitutes  
AM: Choosing substitutes on 
tours and presenting with props 
 
PM: Gallery presentations 
 

 
Assignment 
Handbook: Tips for using props, 
Substitutes on tours 
 
Individual gallery presentations 
due 
 

 
December 12, Wednesday  
10:00 AM - 2:30 PM 
 

 
Tour Procedures  
AM: Tour procedures and group 
management  
 
PM: Gallery presentations 
 

 
Assignment 
Handbook: Tour Procedures, 
Policies for Museum Visiting, 
Ways to Say, “Don’t Touch”  
 
Individual gallery presentations 
due 
 

 
December,19, Wednesday 
10:00 AM - 2:30 PM  
 

 
AM: something special �  
 
PM: Gallery presentations  
 

 
Assignment 
Individual gallery presentations 
due 

 
December 26, Wednesday 
Winter Break  
 

 
No class  

 

 
January 2, Wednesday  
Winter Break  
 

 
No class 

 

Winter/Spring Class Schedule 
Classes in January and February take place 10:00 AM to 2:30 PM, topics TBD  
 
January 9, Wednesday 

 
February 6, Wednesday 

 
MARCH – Check-out Tour  

 
January 16, Wednesday 

 
February 13, Wednesday 

 
APRIL – Check-out Tour 

 
January 23, Wednesday  

 
February 20, Wednesday 

 
MAY- Early JUNE –12 AAG Tours  

 
January 30, Wednesday 

 
February 27, Wednesday 

 

 


